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1,121+ Arrests

$3.8M+ Assets Recovered
in the last 12 months

December 2022 Successes

120 Criminals Apprehended - $541K+ Recovered

Each month, 3SI shares highlights of crimes solved with the help of police and our Tracking Technology. Together
with our customers, we are breaking the crime cycle and creating a #SaferWorld.
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STORIES OF THE MONTH

Bank — Greenwood Village, CO — December 1

A lone armed suspect entered a bank branch and ordered the manager and
employees into the vault. He then forced the manager to open the safe. He took
just over $66,000 and fled. He also unknowingly stole a Vault Tracker™. Police
were notified of the crime and confronted the suspect in the bank parking lot
where they exchanged gunshots. The suspect ran and was chased to a nearby
hotel where he entered a first-floor room. The suspect surrendered after a
lengthy negotiation. All the stolen cash was recovered. The suspect is a prior
convicted bank robber. He is suspected of five additional armed bank robberies
in the Denver area. Charges for this event include aggravated robbery,
kidnapping and attempted murder.

Pharmacy — Woodbridge, Ontario, CA — December 22

Between December 19 and 22, three suspects committed four pharmacy
robberies and an armed carjacking. In all cases, the suspects entered the
pharmacies armed with handguns and committed takeover style robberies. One
suspect would order the pharmacist(s) at gunpoint to open the narcotic safes
and cash registers. The other suspect would empty the narcotics and cash into
bags they brought in with them. These robberies were committed using a car
stolen during an armed carjacking. In this particular robbery, the suspects
operated similarly but this time, they unknowingly stole a PharmaTracker®.
Local police successfully tracked and apprehended two of the suspects — one
was 14 years old and the second was 17 years old. All the stolen cash and
drugs were recovered from this crime. They were finally charged in four armed
pharmacy robberies and an armed carjacking. The investing is continuing as
police look for other suspects and additional crimes.
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$1,000 - Full Recovery Athletic Apparel Store — Los Angeles, CA — December 2

5 arrests Five suspects entered the store near closing them. They grabbed multiple
piles of apparel and fled the store. Luckily, they also stole an ORC
Tracker™. Police were notified of the crime and used the tracking data to
pursue and apprehend them. All five were arrested and all the stolen
merchandise was recovered.

$1,060 - Full Recovery Credit Union — Norfolk, VA — December 8

1 arrest A lone male suspect entered a credit union branch and walked around for a
few minutes before approaching a teller. He then presented a note saying
“This is a Stick Up” and demanding US currency. The teller complied and
gave the robber $1,060 in cash as well as a Cash Tracker™. The suspect
fled on foot, but police used tracking data to apprehend him just 8 minutes
after the crime. All the stolen cash was recovered.

Full Recovery Bank ATM - Washington, DC — December 9

At 2AM on a Friday morning, an unknown number of individuals broke into
a hospital lobby which housed an ATM. The intruders successfully
dislodged the machine from its base and removed it. Luckily, the machine
was protected by an ATM Tracker™ which notified police of the crime.
Police responded and found the machine abandoned — they surmise that
the sound of approaching sirens scared off the criminals. The machine was
damaged but none of the cash inside was accessed or stolen.
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$1,490 - Full Recovery High-end Apparel Retailer — New York, NY — December 14

1 arrest A lone male entered the store and fled with a designer bag. The bag
contained an ORC Tracker™ which reported his location to police. He fled
on foot to a vehicle then drove away, but police were quickly upon him. He
was arrested and the stolen bag was recovered.

$21,000 - Full Recovery Bank — Halethorpe, MD — December 15

1 arrest A lone male suspect entered the bank branch and approached an open
teller station. The suspect handed the teller a robbery demand note
indicating that he was armed though no weapon was displayed. The note
demanded $25,000 — he was given about $21,000 and a Cash Tracker™
which notified police of the crime. Responding officers were able to follow
the active tracker’s path and locate the suspect. He was apprehended and
all the stolen cash was recovered.

$65,000 - Full Recovery Jewelry Store — Riverside, CA — December 18

1 arrest A lone suspect broke into a jewelry store just after 6AM. He was able to
access the safe and stole $65,000 and an ORC Tracker™ which alerted
police of the crime. The suspect was apprehended, and all the stolen
inventory was recovered.

Full Recovery Cell Tower — Shasta Lake, CA — December 20

1 arrest A suspect broke into a cell tower in Shasta Lake in the mid-afternoon. He
started to steal the cell batteries but since one of them was protected with a
Cell Tower Battery Tracker™, police were notified of the crime and
quickly responded. The suspect was caught just 15 minutes after he
attempted to steal the batteries.

$500 - Full Recovery Convenience Store — Baltimore, MD — December 20

1 arrest A lone male suspect entered the convenience store and milled about as if
he was shopping, then approached the service counter. There, he
produced a handgun and ordered the clerk to open two cash registers. The
clerk complied and gave the robber cash and a Cash Tracker™. The
suspect fled on foot, but police were logged in a tracking. The robber was
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apprehended, and all the stolen cash was recovered. The gun used in the
crime was also recovered.

Full Recovery Cannabis Dispensary — Auburn, WA — December 23

4 arrests This was an armed takeover robbery of a cannabis dispensary. The
suspects took several hundred dollars in cash, over $10K worth of product
and a Cash Tracker™. Local police were logged in and tracked them to an
apartment building in an adjacent city. Officers from that agency responded
and encountered the suspects. The suspects sped onto the freeway hitting
speeds of 122 MPH, leading the officers on a 45-minute pursuit. The
suspects were arrested shortly after exiting the freeway. Two guns were
recovered, and all the stolen cash and product was recovered as well. The
suspect vehicle was impounded pending a search warrant. The detective
on the case has been receiving calls from other agencies that believe this
crew (suspected gang members) has been involved in several similar
robberies in the area.
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$140M+ Recovered
16K+ Criminals Arrested

Complete list of December Successes

Date Company City State $ Recovered Device Type

12/1 Electronics Store Memphis TN 1 arrest / $25,000 - Full Recovery Phone Tracker™
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Date

12/1

12/1
12/1
12/1
12/2
12/2
12/2
12/3
12/3
12/3
12/3
12/4
12/4
12/4
12/5
12/5
12/5
12/6
12/6
12/7
12/7

12/8

Company

Bank

Beauty Store

Athletic Apparel Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Beauty Store

Athletic Apparel Store
Apparel Store

Big Box Store

Athletic Apparel Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Beauty Store
Convenience Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Electronics Store
Convenience Store
Electronics Store
Electronics Store
Beauty Store
Convenience Store

Department Store

M info@3si.com 12

City

Greenwood
Village

Hot Springs
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Chicago
Fort Myers
Los Angeles
New York
Sulphur
Bakersfield
Los Angeles
New York
Sacramento
Macon

Los Angeles
Aurora
Milwaukee
Indianapolis
Philadelphia

Princeton

Capitol Heights

Houston
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State S Recovered

co

AR

CA

CA

FL

CA

NY

LA

CA

CA

NY

CA

GA

CA

Cco

Wi

PA

NJ

MD

X

1 arrest / $66,080 - Full Recovery

3 arrests / $5,176 - Full Recovery
2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
$500

5 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $30,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
2 arrests / S80 - Full Recovery
$40 - Full Recovery

2 arrests / $30,000 - Full Recovery
3 arrests / $500 - Full Recovery
$500 - Full Recovery

1 arrest

3 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
1 arrest / $195 - Full Recovery

1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
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Device Type

Vault Tracker™

ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Tobacco Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Cash Tracker™

ORC Tracker™
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Date
12/8
12/9
12/9
12/9
12/9
12/9

12/10
12/11
12/13
12/13
12/14
12/14
12/14
12/14
12/14
12/14
12/15
12/16
12/16
12/17
12/18

12/18

Company

Credit Union

Bank

Bank

Bank

Pharmacy

Athletic Apparel Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Electronics Store

Big Box Store

Athletic Apparel Store
Luxury Store

Beauty Store
Pharmacy

Beauty Store
Electronics Store
Athletic Apparel Store
Bank

Dollar Store

Bank

Electronics Store
Jewelry Store

Bank

City
Norfolk
Washington
Albany
Westchester
Houston
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Summit
Frisco

Los Angeles
New York
Texarkana
Seattle
Palmdale
Harvey

Los Angeles
Halethorpe
Omaha
Toronto
Gates
Riverside

Mira Loma

1,121+ Arrests

$3.8M+ Assets Recovered
in the last 12 months

State S Recovered

VA 1 arrest / $1,060 - Full Recovery
DC Full Recovery
NY 3 arrests / $2,000 - Full Recovery
IL 2 arrests / $3,649 - Full Recovery
TX 1 arrest / $178 - Full Recovery
CA 3 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
CA 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
IL 1 arrest / $30,000 - Full Recovery

Cco 2 arrests / $30,000 - Full Recovery

CA 3 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery
NY 1 arrest / $1,490 - Full Recovery
TX 4 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery

WA 1 arrest / $20,000 - Full Recovery

CA 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
LA 2 arrests / $5,000 - Full Recovery
CA 2 arrests / $1,888 - Full Recovery

MD 1 arrest / $21,000 - Full Recovery

NE 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery

ON

Full Recovery

NY 3 arrests / $30,000 - Full Recovery

CA 1 arrest / $65,000 - Full Recovery

CA

Full Recovery
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Device Type
Cash Tracker™
ATM Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
PharmaTracker®
ORC Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™

ATM Tracker™
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12/19 Convenience Store Houston TX 1 arrest / $240 - Full Recovery Tobacco Tracker™
12/19 Convenience Store Colorado Springs Cco 1 arrest / $500 - Full Recovery Cash Tracker™
12/19 Bank Chicago IL 1 arrest / Full Recovery Cash Tracker™
12/19 Beauty Store Lake Elsinore CA 2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/19 Utility Shasta Lake CA 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery Cell Tower Battery
Tracker™
12/20 Convenience Store Baltimore MD 1 arrest / $500 - Full Recovery Cash Tracker™
12/20 Athletic Footwear Store  Hawthorne CA 2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/20 Athletic Footwear Store  Chicago IL 1 arrest / $1,440 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/20 Big Box Store Port Allen LA 1arrest Phone Tracker™
12/21 Athletic Apparel Store Stockton CA 2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/22 Pharmacy Woodbridge ON 2 arrests / $20,000 - Full Recovery PharmaTracker®
12/23 Cannabis Dispensary Auburn WA 4 arrests / $500 - Full Recovery Cash Tracker™
12/23 Athletic Footwear Store  Hawthorne CA 4 arrests / $1,890 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/23 Department Store Las Vegas NV 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/23 Beauty Store Stockton CA 1 arrest / $4,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/23 Athletic Apparel Store Stockton CA 4 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/23 Bank Philadelphia PA 1 arrest / $5,340 - Full Recovery Cash Tracker™
12/23 Athletic Apparel Store Los Angeles CA 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/24 Beauty Store Chicago IL 3 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery ORC Tracker™
12/26 Utility Richardson TX 2 arrests / $1,000 - Full Recovery Cell Tower Battery
Tracker™
12/26 Big Box Store Manahawkin NJ 1 arrest / $30,000 - Full Recovery Phone Tracker™
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Date
12/28
12/28
12/28
12/28
12/28
12/29

12/29

12/29
12/30

12/31

Company
Convenience Store
Bank

Beauty Store
Beauty Store

Big Box Store
Beauty Store

Big Box Store

Pharmacy
Bank

Dollar Store

City
Compton
Reston
Euless
Stockton
Kansas City
Exton

Aberdeen

Raleigh
San Francisco

Beaumont

1,121+ Arrests

$3.8M+ Assets Recovered
in the last 12 months

State S Recovered

CA 2 arrests / $500 - Full Recovery
VA 1 arrest / $3,680 - Full Recovery
TX 1 arrest / $1,000 - Full Recovery
CA 2 arrests / $9,000 - Full Recovery
KS 1 arrest / $30,000 - Full Recovery
PA 3 arrests / $3,000 - Full Recovery

MD 1 arrest / $30,000 - Full Recovery

NC 1 arrest / $500 - Full Recovery
CA 1 arrest / $3,100 - Full Recovery
TX 1 arrest / $500 - Full Recovery
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Device Type

Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
ORC Tracker™
Phone Tracker™
ORC Tracker™

Bait Car Battery
Tracker™

Cash Tracker™
Cash Tracker™

Cash Tracker™



