

December 2022 Successes

120 Criminals Apprehended - \$541K+ Recovered

Each month, 3SI shares highlights of crimes solved with the help of police and our Tracking Technology. Together with our customers, we are breaking the crime cycle and creating a #SaferWorld.

STORIES OF THE MONTH

\$66.080 - Full Recovery

1 arrest

ARMED **ROBBERY**

REPEAT **OFFENDER** Bank - Greenwood Village, CO - December 1

A lone armed suspect entered a bank branch and ordered the manager and employees into the vault. He then forced the manager to open the safe. He took just over \$66,000 and fled. He also unknowingly stole a Vault Tracker™. Police were notified of the crime and confronted the suspect in the bank parking lot where they exchanged gunshots. The suspect ran and was chased to a nearby hotel where he entered a first-floor room. The suspect surrendered after a lengthy negotiation. All the stolen cash was recovered. The suspect is a prior convicted bank robber. He is suspected of five additional armed bank robberies in the Denver area. Charges for this event include aggravated robbery, kidnapping and attempted murder.

\$20,000 - Full Recovery

2 arrests

ARMED **ROBBERIES & CARJACKING**

> PATTERN CRIMES

Pharmacy - Woodbridge, Ontario, CA - December 22

Between December 19 and 22, three suspects committed four pharmacy robberies and an armed cariacking. In all cases, the suspects entered the pharmacies armed with handguns and committed takeover style robberies. One suspect would order the pharmacist(s) at gunpoint to open the narcotic safes and cash registers. The other suspect would empty the narcotics and cash into bags they brought in with them. These robberies were committed using a car stolen during an armed carjacking. In this particular robbery, the suspects operated similarly but this time, they unknowingly stole a **PharmaTracker®**. Local police successfully tracked and apprehended two of the suspects – one was 14 years old and the second was 17 years old. All the stolen cash and drugs were recovered from this crime. They were finally charged in four armed pharmacy robberies and an armed carjacking. The investing is continuing as police look for other suspects and additional crimes.



Top Stories							
Amount Recovered / Arrests	Summary						
\$1,000 - Full Recovery	Athletic Apparel Store – Los Angeles, CA – December 2						
5 arrests	Five suspects entered the store near closing them. They grabbed multiple piles of apparel and fled the store. Luckily, they also stole an ORC Tracker™. Police were notified of the crime and used the tracking data to pursue and apprehend them. All five were arrested and all the stolen merchandise was recovered.						
\$1,060 - Full Recovery	Credit Union – Norfolk, VA – December 8						
1 arrest	A lone male suspect entered a credit union branch and walked around for a few minutes before approaching a teller. He then presented a note saying "This is a Stick Up" and demanding US currency. The teller complied and gave the robber \$1,060 in cash as well as a Cash Tracker™ . The suspect fled on foot, but police used tracking data to apprehend him just 8 minutes after the crime. All the stolen cash was recovered.						
Full Recovery	Bank ATM – Washington, DC – December 9						
	At 2AM on a Friday morning, an unknown number of individuals broke into a hospital lobby which housed an ATM. The intruders successfully dislodged the machine from its base and removed it. Luckily, the machine was protected by an ATM Tracker™ which notified police of the crime. Police responded and found the machine abandoned – they surmise that the sound of approaching sirens scared off the criminals. The machine was damaged but none of the cash inside was accessed or stolen.						



Top Stories						
Amount Recovered / Arrests	Summary					
\$1,490 - Full Recovery	High-end Apparel Retailer – New York, NY – December 14					
1 arrest	A lone male entered the store and fled with a designer bag. The bag contained an ORC Tracker™ which reported his location to police. He fled on foot to a vehicle then drove away, but police were quickly upon him. He was arrested and the stolen bag was recovered.					
\$21,000 - Full Recovery	Bank – Halethorpe, MD – December 15					
1 arrest	A lone male suspect entered the bank branch and approached an open teller station. The suspect handed the teller a robbery demand note indicating that he was armed though no weapon was displayed. The note demanded \$25,000 − he was given about \$21,000 and a Cash Tracker™ which notified police of the crime. Responding officers were able to follow the active tracker's path and locate the suspect. He was apprehended and all the stolen cash was recovered.					
\$65,000 - Full Recovery	Jewelry Store – Riverside, CA – December 18					
1 arrest	A lone suspect broke into a jewelry store just after 6AM. He was able to access the safe and stole \$65,000 and an ORC Tracker™ which alerted police of the crime. The suspect was apprehended, and all the stolen inventory was recovered.					
Full Recovery	Cell Tower – Shasta Lake, CA – December 20					
1 arrest	A suspect broke into a cell tower in Shasta Lake in the mid-afternoon. He started to steal the cell batteries but since one of them was protected with a Cell Tower Battery Tracker™ , police were notified of the crime and quickly responded. The suspect was caught just 15 minutes after he attempted to steal the batteries.					
\$500 - Full Recovery	Convenience Store – Baltimore, MD – December 20					
1 arrest	A lone male suspect entered the convenience store and milled about as if he was shopping, then approached the service counter. There, he produced a handgun and ordered the clerk to open two cash registers. The clerk complied and gave the robber cash and a Cash Tracker . The suspect fled on foot, but police were logged in a tracking. The robber was					



Top Stories				
Amount Recovered / Arrests	Summary			
	apprehended, and all the stolen cash was recovered. The gun used in the crime was also recovered.			
Full Recovery	Cannabis Dispensary – Auburn, WA – December 23			
4 arrests	This was an armed takeover robbery of a cannabis dispensary. The suspects took several hundred dollars in cash, over \$10K worth of product and a Cash Tracker™ . Local police were logged in and tracked them to an apartment building in an adjacent city. Officers from that agency responded and encountered the suspects. The suspects sped onto the freeway hitting speeds of 122 MPH, leading the officers on a 45-minute pursuit. The suspects were arrested shortly after exiting the freeway. Two guns were recovered, and all the stolen cash and product was recovered as well. The suspect vehicle was impounded pending a search warrant. The detective on the case has been receiving calls from other agencies that believe this crew (suspected gang members) has been involved in several similar robberies in the area.			



Complete list of December Successes

Date	Company	City	State	\$ Recovered	Device Type
12	/1 Electronics Store	Memphis	TN	1 arrest / \$25,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™



Date	Company	City	State	\$ Recovered	Device Type
12/1	Bank	Greenwood Village	СО	1 arrest / \$66,080 - Full Recovery	Vault Tracker™
12/1	Beauty Store	Hot Springs	AR	3 arrests / \$5,176 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/1	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/1	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/2	Athletic Apparel Store	Chicago	IL	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/2	Beauty Store	Fort Myers	FL	\$500	ORC Tracker™
12/2	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	5 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/3	Apparel Store	New York	NY	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/3	Big Box Store	Sulphur	LA	1 arrest / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/3	Athletic Apparel Store	Bakersfield	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/3	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/4	Athletic Apparel Store	New York	NY	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/4	Beauty Store	Sacramento	CA	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/4	Convenience Store	Macon	GA	2 arrests / \$80 - Full Recovery	Tobacco Tracker™
12/5	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	\$40 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/5	Electronics Store	Aurora	СО	2 arrests / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/5	Convenience Store	Milwaukee	WI	3 arrests / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/6	Electronics Store	Indianapolis	IN	\$500 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/6	Electronics Store	Philadelphia	PA	1 arrest	Phone Tracker™
12/7	Beauty Store	Princeton	NJ	3 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/7	Convenience Store	Capitol Heights	MD	1 arrest / \$195 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/8	Department Store	Houston	TX	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™



Date	Company	City	State	\$ Recovered	Device Type
12/8	Credit Union	Norfolk	VA	1 arrest / \$1,060 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/9	Bank	Washington	DC	Full Recovery	ATM Tracker™
12/9	Bank	Albany	NY	3 arrests / \$2,000 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/9	Bank	Westchester	IL	2 arrests / \$3,649 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/9	Pharmacy	Houston	TX	1 arrest / \$178 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/9	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	3 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/10	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/11	Electronics Store	Summit	IL	1 arrest / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/13	Big Box Store	Frisco	СО	2 arrests / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/13	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	3 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/14	Luxury Store	New York	NY	1 arrest / \$1,490 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/14	Beauty Store	Texarkana	TX	4 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/14	Pharmacy	Seattle	WA	1 arrest / \$20,000 - Full Recovery	PharmaTracker®
12/14	Beauty Store	Palmdale	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/14	Electronics Store	Harvey	LA	2 arrests / \$5,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/14	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	2 arrests / \$1,888 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/15	Bank	Halethorpe	MD	1 arrest / \$21,000 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/16	Dollar Store	Omaha	NE	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/16	Bank	Toronto	ON	Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/17	Electronics Store	Gates	NY	3 arrests / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/18	Jewelry Store	Riverside	CA	1 arrest / \$65,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/18	Bank	Mira Loma	CA	Full Recovery	ATM Tracker™



Date	Company	City	State	\$ Recovered	Device Type
12/19	Convenience Store	Houston	TX	1 arrest / \$240 - Full Recovery	Tobacco Tracker™
12/19	Convenience Store	Colorado Springs	СО	1 arrest / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/19	Bank	Chicago	IL	1 arrest / Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/19	Beauty Store	Lake Elsinore	CA	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/19	Utility	Shasta Lake	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	Cell Tower Battery Tracker™
12/20	Convenience Store	Baltimore	MD	1 arrest / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/20	Athletic Footwear Store	Hawthorne	CA	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/20	Athletic Footwear Store	Chicago	IL	1 arrest / \$1,440 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/20	Big Box Store	Port Allen	LA	1 arrest	Phone Tracker™
12/21	Athletic Apparel Store	Stockton	CA	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/22	Pharmacy	Woodbridge	ON	2 arrests / \$20,000 - Full Recovery	PharmaTracker®
12/23	Cannabis Dispensary	Auburn	WA	4 arrests / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/23	Athletic Footwear Store	Hawthorne	CA	4 arrests / \$1,890 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/23	Department Store	Las Vegas	NV	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/23	Beauty Store	Stockton	CA	1 arrest / \$4,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/23	Athletic Apparel Store	Stockton	CA	4 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/23	Bank	Philadelphia	PA	1 arrest / \$5,340 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/23	Athletic Apparel Store	Los Angeles	CA	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/24	Beauty Store	Chicago	IL	3 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/26	Utility	Richardson	TX	2 arrests / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	Cell Tower Battery Tracker™
12/26	Big Box Store	Manahawkin	NJ	1 arrest / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™



Date	Company	City	State	\$ Recovered	Device Type
12/28	Convenience Store	Compton	CA	2 arrests / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/28	Bank	Reston	VA	1 arrest / \$3,680 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/28	Beauty Store	Euless	TX	1 arrest / \$1,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/28	Beauty Store	Stockton	CA	2 arrests / \$9,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/28	Big Box Store	Kansas City	KS	1 arrest / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Phone Tracker™
12/29	Beauty Store	Exton	PA	3 arrests / \$3,000 - Full Recovery	ORC Tracker™
12/29	Big Box Store	Aberdeen	MD	1 arrest / \$30,000 - Full Recovery	Bait Car Battery Tracker™
12/29	Pharmacy	Raleigh	NC	1 arrest / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/30	Bank	San Francisco	CA	1 arrest / \$3,100 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™
12/31	Dollar Store	Beaumont	TX	1 arrest / \$500 - Full Recovery	Cash Tracker™